U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102232887 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bank of America, NA (successor by merger to Bank of America National Trust & Savings  Association)  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Release of Trademark Sec. Agmt.  Execution Date: September 18, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Brite Voice Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Please see attached Schedule 1  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Please see attached Schedule 1  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corporation  Internal Address: Attention: Penelope Agodoa  Suite 920	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ✓ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Kimberley A. Lathrop  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  September 24, 2002  September 24, 2002  Date	

09/26/2002 GTON11

00000046 2068711

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 375.00 OP

## Schedule 1 To Trademark Security Agreement

#### Intellectual Property

#### Trademark or Service Mark Registrations:

- BRITEDEBIT 2,068,711 6/10/97
- BRINGING PEOPLE & INFORMATION TOGETHER 2,108,191 10/28/97
- VOICESELECT 1,866,295 12/6/94
- WRITE-1 1,919,307 9/19/95
  - BRITEFAX 1,809,602 12/7/93
- VALUE ADED CLASSIFIEDS 1,830,913 4/12/94
  - BRITEMAIL 1,801,931 11/2/93
- WRITE-1 1,914,098 8/22/95
  - TELESCHOOL 1,805,570 11/16/93
  - BRITE 1,684,774 4/28/92
  - PERCEPTION TECHNOLOGY 1,552,540 8/22/89
  - BRITE 1,343,542 6/18/85

### Trademark or Service Mark Applications:

- 13 BRITECONNECT 75-377,551
- 4 M-CUBED 75-221,561
- \* APPCONNECT 75-206,298
- ⇒ BRITE AND DESIGN 75-018,975

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 1, 1999 among INTERVOICE, INC., INTERVOICE ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY III, INC. and BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, and the other agents and lenders parties thereto (as the same has been amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement, "Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release its interest and rights in (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 13, 1999 entered into with BRITE VOICE SYSTEMS, INC., which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2001, at reel/frame 002322/0759, and (b) all marks assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Dated: September 18, 2002.

### **Secured Party**

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association)

By:

Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Title:

PRINCIPAL

039607 000082 DALLAS 1485851.1

# Schedule 1 To Trademark Security Agreement

#### Intellectual Property

### Trademark or Service Mark Registrations:

BRITEDEBIT 2,068,711 6/10/97
BRINGING PEOPLE & INFORMATION TOGETHER 2,108,191 10/28/97
VOICESELECT 1,866,295 12/6/94
WRITE-1 1,919,307 9/19/95
BRITEFAX 1,809,602 12/7/93
VALUE ADED CLASSIFIEDS 1,830,913 4/12/94
BRITEMAIL 1,801,931 11/2/93
WRITE-1 1,914,098 8/22/95
TELESCHOOL 1,805,570 11/16/93
BRITE 1,684,774 4/28/92
PERCEPTION TECHNOLOGY 1,552,540 8/22/89
BRITE 1,343,542 6/18/85

### Trademark or Service Mark Applications:

BRITECONNECT 75-377,551 M-CUBED 75-221,561 APPCONNECT 75-206,298 BRITE AND DESIGN 75-018,975

RECORDED: 09/25/2002